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DIVISION TEAM FIRST LAST TELEPHONE EMAIL POSITION 

MENS DIVISION 1 

Mens D1 Legion 60 Roy Webb 905-633-8049 srwebb@sympatico.ca; CO-CAPTAIN 

Mens D1 Legion 60 Steven Pepper 905-510-3448 balerdad@hotmail.com; CO-CAPTAIN 

Mens D1 Legion Hitmen Ryan Kooistra 905-630-6782 ryan@yorkrenodesign.com CAPTAIN 

Mens D1 Legion Hitmen Tom Horan 905-320-3565 horanconstruction17@yahoo.com; CO-CAPTAIN 

Mens D1 Shooterville Shot Callers Rich Kinzinger 289-208-5815 rkinzinger@hotmail.com; CAPTAIN 

Mens D1 Shooterville Shot Callers Todd “Ogre” McIntee 613-217-7770 toddmcintee@hotmail.com CO-CAPTAIN 

Mens D1 Slye Fox Misfits Darren Born 416-951-8157 dborn@realeborn.com; CAPTAIN 

Mens D1 Slye Fox Misfits Ken Lawrence 905-805-5365 kensfanclub@hotmail.com CO-CAPTAIN 

MENS DIVISION 2 

Mens D2 Black Swan Mad Dogs Steve  Ribaric 905-464-3630 steveribaric@royallepage.ca; CAPTAIN 

Mens D2 Black Swan Mad Dogs John Bright 905-407-0058  CO-CAPTAIN 

Mens D2 Black Swan Shooters Robert Green 905-319-3352 rgreen1957@hotmail.com; CAPTAIN 

Mens D2 Black Swan Shooters Marcel LeBlond 905-332-9809 marndi@bell.net; CO-CAPTAIN 

Mens D2 Joe’s Dirty Dogs John Rollo 905-220-4242 Lerxt17@icloud.com; CAPTAIN 

Mens D2 Joe’s Dirty Dogs Ron Desrosiers 289-242-9534 Ron13d@hotmail.com CO-CAPTAIN 

Mens D2 Joe Dogs Mutts John Keift 905-979-9831 johnkieft63@gmail.com; CAPTAIN 

Mens D2 Joe Dogs Mutts Andy Ghadban 905-379-2817 andyghadban@hotmail.com; CO-CAPTAIN 

Mens D2 QB Knuckleheads Greg Jackson 905-876-6485 Actionjackson905@gmail.com CAPTAIN 

Mens D2 QB Knuckleheads Mike Dachuk 905-580-5227 Michael_dachuk@gmail.com CO-CAPTAIN 

Mens D2 Shooterville Sharkfins Wes Van Ooyen 905-330-6798 wesvanooyen@gmail.com CAPTAIN 

Mens D2 Shooterville Sharkfins Jesse Kooistra 905-630-2973 jessekooistra@hotmail.com CO-CAPTAIN 

Mens D2 The Wave Bullshitters Tim Larouche 905-335-2526 timlarouche62@gmail.com; CAPTAIN 

Mens D2 The Wave Bullshitters Matt Dunlop 905-335-0661 matthewd@hotmail.com; CO-CAPTAIN 

MIXED DIVISION 

Mixed Black Bull Magic Valerie Martyn 905-630-7854 valeriemartyn782@hotmail.com; CAPTAIN 

Mixed Black Bull Magic Chris Tupper 905-484-9068 thetuppers@hotmail.com; CO-CAPTAIN 

Mixed Joe Dogs Destroyers Ron Desrosiers 289-242-9534 Ron13d@hotmail.com CAPTAIN 

Mixed Joe Dogs Destroyers Susan Vertes 647-458-8371 Svertes74@gmail.com CO-CAPTAIN 
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Mixed Joe Dogs Mixed Breeds Amanda Ghadban 905-334-6340 Sweetlilmanda_77@hotmail.com CAPTAIN 

Mixed Joe Dogs Mixed Breeds Ed Helm 905-741-2424 ehelm@cogeco.ca; CO-CAPTAIN 

Mixed Legion Eh's Melanie  Pepper 905-320-6737 melanie.pepper@hotmail.com; CAPTAIN 

Mixed Legion Eh's Steven Pepper 905-510-3448 balerdad@hotmail.com; CO-CAPTAIN 

Mixed QB Knuckleheads Greg Jackson 905-876-6485 Actionjackson905@gmail.com CAPTAIN 

Mixed QB Knuckleheads Heather Blondin 416-881-2581 heather@alliedprotection.ca CO-CAPTAIN 

Mixed Shooterville Shot Callers Jeannine Horan 905-875-6633 Ninner19@gmail.com CAPTAIN 

Mixed Shooterville Shot Callers Rich Kinzinger 289-208-5815 rkinzinger@hotmail.com CO-CAPTAIN 

Mixed Slye Fox Sharp Shooters Tina Glendinning 905-484-6997 baillee@live.ca CAPTAIN 

Mixed Slye Fox Sharp Shooters Darren Born 416-951-8157 dborn@realeborn.com; CO-CAPTAIN 

Mixed Slye Fox Top Shooters Wendy MacDonald 905-802-0049 wmac7241@gmail.com; CAPTAIN 

Mixed Slye Fox Top Shooters James Pedlar 647-687-2532  CO-CAPTAIN 

LADIES DIVISION 

Ladies Ladies Wendy MacDonald 905-802-0049 wmac7241@gmail.com; CAPTAIN 

Ladies Ladies Sandi Good 289-707-2118  CO-CAPTAIN 

Ladies Shooters Tina Glendinning 905-484-6997 baillee@live.ca; CAPTAIN 

Ladies Shooters Sue  Hansen 905-973-7454  CO-CAPTAIN 

Ladies Stingers Melanie  Pepper 905-320-6737 melanie.pepper@hotmail.com; CAPTAIN 

Ladies Stingers Jeannine Horan 905-875-6633 ninner19@gmail.com; CO-CAPTAIN 

Ladies Whatevers Michele Belford   CAPTAIN 

Ladies Whatevers Michelle Eckebrecht 905-541-7506 Meckebrecht1@gmail.com CO-CAPTAIN 
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